
Linkopallo  2018 Naiset

1 Heidi Korkalainen Savon Saapas 54,35 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

2 Pirjo Saukkonen LepU 53,35 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

3 Teija Aho PuPo 43,88 16.6.2018 Leppävirta

4 Asta Kankaala LepU 43,76 10.6.2018 Juankoski

5 Piia Aaltokoski LepU 43,70 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

6 Riia Toivanen JuKu 42,10 10.6.2018 Juankoski

7 Kirsi Vuorma PoU 34,81 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

8 Päivi Sirviö PoU 34,50 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

9 Kalla Ollikainen LepU 32,78 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

10 Leila Turunen PoU 28,28 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

11 Roosa Vuori Into 27,56 8.7.2018 Raahe 

12 Eija Isaksson Korska 27,23 8.5.2018 Vantaa

13 Ruusu Helenius PuPo 26,09 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

14 Marja Maksimainen KiiU 25,95 29.5.2018 Vantaa

15 Jonna Taskinen Savonlinna 25,92 26.6.2018 Multia

16 Marja Viitala-Räsänen Juankoski 25,70 15.6.2018 Juankoski

17 Seija Kurki Mikkeli 24,58 22.5.2018 Mikkeli

18 Marja-Leena Julkunen LepU 24,40 3.6.2018 Muuruvesi

19 Terttu Kilpeläinen LepU 24,00 8.7.2018 Raahe 

20 Riikka Kinnunen Varkaus 23,40 18.6.2018 Leppävirta

21 Laura Kälkäjä Pulkkila 23,09 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

22 Heidi Helander LepU 22,60 18.6.2018 Leppävirta

23 Marika Helenius PuPo 22,59 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

24 Merja Vainio Korska 22,53 5.6.2018 Vantaa

25 Paula Kauppinen-Roivainen KiurU 22,40 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

26 Paula Koivusalo LepU 22,38 14.5.2018 Leppävirta

27 Maila Paananen Savonlinna 22,10 26.6.2018 Multia

28 Jaana Tarkkonen HNS 21,80 12.6.2018 Ylämylly

29 Teija Halonen Nilsiä 21,80 15.6.2018 Juankoski

30 Kaisu Rönkkömäki PuPo 21,55 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

31 Asta Savukoski KerU 20,80 29.5.2018 Vantaa

32 Hanni Ahlgren VSI 20,17 2.7.2018 Leppävirta



33 Salme Kinnunen Juankoski 19,56 15.6.2018 Juankoski

34 Suvi Herranen LepU 19,40 14.5.2018 Leppävirta

35 Arja Salminen Juankoski 19,28 15.6.2018 Juankoski

36 Päivi Karvonen Heinävesi 19,26 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

37 Annikki Alama Haapavesi 18,68 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

38 Emilia Tervonen JoPa 18,47 8.7.2018 Raahe 

39 Nina Tarhonen RiU 18,10 7.8.2018 Mikkeli

40 Maire Harju Savonlinna 17,90 26.6.2018 Multia

41 Seija Sario HKV 17,40 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

42 Marju Koistinen Juankoski 17,20 15.6.2018 Juankoski

43 Venla Hiltunen Polvijärvi 16,61 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

44 Virpi Tirkkonen Juankoski 16,28 15.6.2018 Juankoski

45 Saara Hartikainen Juankoski 16,17 15.6.2018 Juankoski

46 Piia Jyrkinen Leväniemi 16,16 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

47 Marja-Leena Ukkonen LepU 15,95 7.8.2018 Mikkeli

48 Elsa Hakamäki Nokia 15,12 3.6.2018 Muuruvesi

49 Tuija Palmgren Leväniemi 14,86 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

50 Pirjo Ruotsalainen Juankoski 14,34 15.6.2018 Juankoski

51 Klara Ollikainen LepU 13,62 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

52 Eeva Karppinen Pulkkila 13,47 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

53 Heini Pallamo Helsinki 13,45 16.5.2018 Ylämylly

54 Sanni Väyrynen PuPo 12,92 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

55 Liinu Roivainen KiurU 12,75 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

56 Johanna Puhakka Leväniemi 11,77 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

57 Arja Tervonen JoPa 11,72 8.7.2018 Raahe 

58 Arja Mäntykivi LepU 11,71 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

59 Liisa Vienonen Kuopio 11,52 3.6.2018 Muuruvesi

60 Kristiina Pirinen Juankoski 11,38 15.6.2018 Juankoski

61 Sirpa Hamari Juankoski 10,80 15.6.2018 Juankoski

62 Sari Pasanen Juankoski 9,94 15.6.2018 Juankoski

63 Irma Aartokallio HNS 9,84 16.5.2018 Ylämylly

64 Sari Räsänen Juankoski 9,73 15.6.2018 Juankoski

65 Johanna Tuppurainen Juankoski 9,52 15.6.2018 Juankoski



66 Pomppis Ojanen Leppävirta 9,36 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

67 Saana Koivusalo LepU 8,58 14.5.2018 Leppävirta

68 Päivi Torvinen Juankoski 8,15 15.6.2018 Juankoski

69 Terttu Savolainen Juankoski 7,44 15.6.2018 Juankoski

70 Helena Airaksinen Juankoski 7,26 15.6.2018 Juankoski

71 Anneli Partinen Leväniemi 7,21 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

72 Päivi Tiainen Juankoski 6,46 15.6.2018 Juankoski

73 Nea Huotari Tuksu 6,40 23.5.2018 Mikkeli

74 Heidi Antikainen Juankoski 6,28 15.6.2018 Juankoski

75 Leena Hakkarainen Juankoski 5,75 15.6.2018 Juankoski

76 Sirkka-Liisa Kokkonen Juankoski 5,65 15.6.2018 Juankoski

77 Leena Hartikainen Juankoski 5,25 15.6.2018 Juankoski

78 Jenni Ojanen Leppävirta 5,19 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

79 Elna Miettinen Muuruvesi 5,02 3.6.2018 Muuruvesi

80 Lilja Roivainen KiurU 4,58 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

81 Veera Tirronen LepU 4,33 14.5.2018 Leppävirta

82 Aada Jokela Pulkkila 3,21 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

83 Sanna Asikainen Juankoski 2,80 15.6.2018 Juankoski

84 Elli Multanen Leppävirta 1,90 14.5.2018 Leppävirta

85 Beeda Räsänen Kuopio 1,21 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

86 Eevi Ojanen Leppävirta 1,10 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

87 Eevi Markkanen LepU 1,00 14.5.2018 Leppävirta

88 Jaana Itkonen LepU 0,76 14.5.2018 Leppävirta

Linkopallo 2018 Miehet

1 Jukka Vesterinen LepU 77,83 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

2 Jari-Petri Laurila Ylivieska 76,01 8.7.2018 Raahe

3 Jani Ojala JoPa 73,40 5.6.2018 Raahe

4 Ari Kela KorsKa 66,92 8.7.2018 Raahe 

5 Markku Lattunen JoPa 63,45 8.7.2018 Raahe 

6 Markus Ojala JoPa 63,35 5.6.2018 Raahe

7 Janne Parttimaa JoPa 60,80 5.6.2018 Raahe



8 Juha Korpi JoPa 57,97 8.7.2018 Raahe

9 Pentti Montonen MiVo 54,06 7.8.2018 Mikkeli

10 Markku Savola SU-41 52,61 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

11 Seppo Julkunen LepU 51,83 8.7.2018 Raahe

12 Heikki Savikoski Pulkkila 51,83 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

13 Kalevi Karmitsa SaaPu 50,94 26.6.2018 Multia

14 Toni Rahunen TapErä 49,92 8.5.2018 Vantaa

15 Janne Aimasmäki JoU 49,60 2.7.2018 Leppävirta

16 Kimmo Takkinen Mikkeli 48,60 7.8.2018 Mikkeli

17 Reijo Vuorinen MultJy 48,40 26.6.2018 Multia

18 Jorma Rajakannas LepU 47,98 7.8.2018 Mikkeli 

19 Jorma Hämäläinen KorsKa 47,16 8.5.2018 Vantaa

20 Heikki Turunen KorsKa 45,90 21.4.2018 Vantaa

21 Tomi Ollikainen LepU 44,23 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

22 Jari Kuusisto Mikkeli 43,63 22.5.2018 Mikkeli

23 Toni Jokela PuPo 43,15 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

24 Alpo Vuorma PoU 42,02 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

25 Juho Korpi JoPa 41,38 8.7.2018 Raahe 

26 Kari Hurmerinta KorsKa 40,57 21.4.2018 Vantaa

27 Jouko Helenius PuPo 40,30 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

28 Kari Nuikka KorsKa 40,12 21.4.2018 Kuopio

29 Juha Itkonen Vantaa 39,56 21.4.2018 Vantaa

30 Kyösti Poutiainen HKV 39,37 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

31 Juha Kauppinen SaJy 39,20 7.8.2018 Mikkeli 

32 Seppo Kinnunen LepU 38,27 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

33 Raimo Kilpeläinen LepU 38,17 8.7.2018 Raahe 

34 Miika Koskinen Leväniemi 37,75 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

35 Mika Takkunen LepU 37,42 25.6.2018 Leppävirta

36 Rauno Kiiskilä PuPo 36,57 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

37 Teppo Aho PuPo 36,38 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

38 Jani Itkonen LepU 35,77 14.5.2018 Leppävirta

39 Juha Vuoti Kempele 35,00 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

40 Hannu Nikumatti Pulkkila 34,47 20.7.2018 Pulkkila



41 Osmo Jokela KiiU 34,27 16.5.2018 Ylämylly

42 Juhani Lattunen JoPa 34,24 8.7.2018 Raahe

43 Martti Hämäläinen Leväniemi 33,02 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

44 Jorma Tiainen Leväniemi 32,93 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

45 Kari Virtaharju Juankoski 32,74 15.6.2018 Juankoski

46 Petri Vuori Into 32,39 8.7.2018 Raahe 

47 Anssi Taskinen Savonlinna 31,88 26.6.2018 Multia

48 Jorma Tikkanen HNS 31,80 16.5.2018 Ylämylly

49 Veli Saarela KorsKa 31,40 7.8.2018 Vantaa

50 Mikko Puustinen Leväniemi 31,21 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

51 Risto Rainevaara Pulkkila 30,98 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

52 Jouko Laine MultJy 30,88 26.6.2018 Multia

53 Ville Kuokkanen Raahe 30,60 8.7.2018 Raahe 

54 Henri Hiltunen Leväniemi 30,22 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

55 Raimo Heiskanen KiiU 29,83 16.5.2018 Ylämylly

56 Martti Soulanto SaJy 28,40 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

57 Erkki Peiponen LepU 27,60 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

58 Anssi Kattelus Ylämylly 26,73 12.6.2018 Ylämylly

59 Kalle Kasanen Juankoski 26,72 15.6.2018 Juankoski

60 Kauko Vartiainen Juankoski 26,49 15.6.2018 Juankoski

61 Jarmo Hänninen Leväniemi 25,03 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

62 Markku Rautiainen Ylämylly 24,68 12.6.2018 Ylämylly

63 Kari Kuittinen Juankoski 22,95 15.6.2018 Juankoski

64 Pekka Issakainen Leppävirta 22,50 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

65 Teemu Moilanen PuPo 22,45 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

66 Hannu Martikainen Juankoski 21,79 15.6.2018 Juankoski

67 Markku Kokkonen Nilsiä 21,44 15.6.2018 Juankoski

68 Joona Hurskainen Leväniemi 21,36 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

69 Kari Pylvänäinen Varkaus 21,00 25.6.2018 Leppävirta

70 Antti Sarkkinen PuPo 20,35 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

71 Hannu Hyvärinen Juankoski 19,85 15.6.2018 Juankoski

72 Paavo Ruotsalainen Juankoski 19,55 15.6.2018 Juankoski

73 Juha Tirkkonen Juankoski 19,50 15.6.2018 Juankoski



74 Pauli Kettunen Juankoski 19,29 15.6.2018 Juankoski

75 Jyri Pakarinen Leväniemi 19,12 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

76 Esa Ahlgren VSI 18,10 2.7.2018 Leppävirta

77 Teemu Himanen HNS 17,20 12.6.2018 Ylämylly

78 Antti Kolehmainen Nilsiä 16,38 15.6.2018 Juankoski

79 Timo Asikainen Leväniemi 15,61 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

80 Marko Kinnunen Leväniemi 13,86 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

81 Markku Riekkinen Juankoski 13,45 15.6.2018 Juankoski

82 Tapani Kettu Juankoski 13,38 15.6.2018 Juankoski

83 Kalle Kinnunen Leväniemi 13,31 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

84 Aulis Aartokallio HNS 13,01 16.5.2018 Ylämylly

85 Janne Tuppurainen Juankoski 12,90 15.6.2018 Juankoski

86 Pekka Kandolin VSI 12,46 2.7.2018 Leppävirta

87 Arto Laakkonen Leväniemi 10,73 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

88 Sami Räsänen Leväniemi 10,51 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

89 Erkki Mustajoki Leväniemi 9,95 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

90 Seppo Kuiri Leväniemi 9,54 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

91 Osmo Vartiainen Juankoski 8,60 15.6.2018 Juankoski

92 Arto Aalto Leväniemi 8,30 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

93 Reijo Vartiainen Juankoski 6,72 15.6.2018 Juankoski

94 Iivari Miettinen Muuruvesi 6,30 3.6.2018 Muuruvesi

95 Hannu Sirviö Juankoski 1,86 15.6.2018 Juankoski

96 Markku Pasanen Juankoski 1,52 15.6.2018 Juankoski

Linkopallo 2018 Ikäsarjat Naiset

1 N17 Riia Toivanen JuKu 42,10 10.6.2018 Juankoski

1 N19 Venla Hiltunen Polvijärvi 16,61 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

1 N30 Piia Jyrkinen Leväniemi 16,16 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

2 N30 Sanna Asikainen Juankoski 2,80 15.6.2018 Juankoski



1 N35 Piia Aaltokoski LepU 43,70 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

2 N35 Heini Pallamo Helsinki 13,45 16.5.2018 Ylämylly

3 N35 Johanna Puhakka Leväniemi 11,77 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

4 N35 Johanna Tuppurainen Juankoski 9,52 15.6.2018 Juankoski

1 N40 Teija Halonen Nilsiä 21,80 15.6.2018 Juankoski

2 N40 Salme Kinnunen Juankoski 19,56 15.6.2018 Juankoski

1 N45 Teija Aho PuPo 43,88 16.6.2018 Leppävirta

2 N45 Asta Kankaala LepU 43,76 10.6.2018 Juankoski

3 N45 Marja Viitala-Räsänen Juankoski 25,70 15.6.2018 Juankoski

4 N45 Marika Helenius PuPo 22,59 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

5 N45 Päivi Karvonen Heinävesi 19,26 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

6 N45 Nina Tarhonen RiU 18,10 7.8.2018 Mikkeli 

7 N45 Virpi Tirkkonen Juankoski 16,28 15.6.2018 Juankoski

8 N45 Sari Räsänen Juankoski 9,73 15.6.2018 Juankoski

1 N50 Pirjo Saukkonen LepU 53,35 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

2 N50 Eija Isaksson Korska 27,23 8.5.2018 Vantaa

3 N50 Seija Kurki Mikkeli 24,58 22.5.2018 Mikkeli

4 N50 Marja-Leena Julkunen LepU 24,40 3.6.2018 Muuruvesi

5 N50 Jaana Tarkkonen HNS 21,80 12.6.2018 Ylämylly

6 N50 Hanni Ahlgren VSI 20,17 2.7.2018 Leppävirta

7 N50 Kristiina Pirinen Juankoski 11,38 15.6.2018 Juankoski

8 N50 Päivi Tiainen Juankoski 6,46 15.6.2018 Juankoski

1 N55 Kirsi Vuorma PoU 34,81 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

2 N55 Päivi Sirviö PoU 34,50 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

3 N55 Merja Vainio KorsKa 22,53 5.6.2018 Vantaa

4 N55 Maila Paananen Savonlinna 22,10 26.6.2018 Multia

5 N55 Kaisu Rönkkömäki PuPo 21,55 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

6 N55 Saara Hartikainen Juankoski 16,17 15.6.2018 Juankoski

7 N55 Marja-Leena Ukkonen LepU 15,95 7.8.2018 Mikkeli 



8 N55 Sirpa Hamari Juankoski 10,80 15.6.2018 Juankoski

9 N55 Päivi Torvinen Juankoski 8,15 15.6.2018 Juankoski

10 N55 Anneli Partinen Leväniemi 7,21 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

1 N60 Leila Turunen PoU 28,28 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

2 N60 Marju Koistinen Juankoski 17,20 15.6.2018 Juankoski

1 N65 Asta Savukoski KerU 20,80 29.5.2018 Vantaa

2 N65 Annikki Alama Haapavesi 18,68 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

3 N65 Maire Harju Savonlinna 17,90 26.6.2018 Multia

4 N65 Arja Mäntykivi LepU 11,71 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

5 N65 Helena Airaksinen Juankoski 7,26 15.6.2018 Juankoski

6 N65 Sirkka-Liisa Kokkonen Nilsiä 5,65 15.6.2018 Juankoski

7 N65 Leena Hartikainen Juankoski 5,25 15.6.2018 Juankoski

1 N70 Marja Maksimainen KiiU 25,95 29.5.2018 Vantaa

2 N70 Arja Salminen Juankoski 19,28 15.6.2018 Juankoski

3 N70 Pirjo Ruotsalainen Juankoski 14,34 15.6.2018 Juankoski

4 N70 Eeva Karppinen Pulkkila 13,47 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

5 N70 Irma Aartokallio HNS 9,84 16.5.2018 Ylämylly

6 N70 Terttu Savolainen Juankoski 7,44 15.6.2018 Juankoski

1 N75 Terttu Kilpeläinen LepU 24,00 8.7.2018 Raahe 

2 N75 Seija Sario HKV 17,40 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

1 N80 Sanni Väyrynen PuPo 12,92 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

Linkopallo 2018 Ikäsarjat Miehet

1 M17 Juho Korpi Jopa 48,83 8.7.2018 Raahe

2 M17 Teppo Aho PuPo 36,38 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

3 M17 Leevi Laisalmi Raahe 37,06 10.7.2018 Raahe

4 M17 Juha Turunen Juankoski 14,20 15.6.2018 Juankoski



1 M22 Teemu Himanen HNS 17,20 12.6.2018 Ylämylly

1 M30 Janne Parttimaa JoPa 60,80 5.6.2018 Raahe

2 M30 Juha Vuoti Kempele 35,00 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

3 M30 Hannu Nikumatti Pulkkila 34,47 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

4 M30 Martti Hämäläinen Leväniemi 33,02 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

5 M30 Kalle Kasanen Juankoski 26,72 15.6.2018 Juankoski

6 M30 Timo Asikainen Leväniemi 15,61 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

1 M35 Jari-Petri Laurila Ylivieska 76,10 8.7.2018 Raahe

2 M35 Markus Ojala JoPa 63,35 5.6.2018 Raahe

3 M35 Janne Aimasmäki JoU 49,60 2.7.2018 Leppävirta

4 M35 Tomi Ollikainen LepU 44,73 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

5 M35 Toni Jokela PuPo 43,15 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

6 M35 Janne Tuppurainen Juankoski 12,90 15.6.2018 Juankoski

7 M35 Arto Laakkonen Leväniemi 10,73 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

1 M40 Jukka Vesterinen LepU 77,83 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

2 M40 Jani Ojala JoPa 73,40 5.6.2018 Raahe

3 M40 Markku Lattunen JoPa 63,45 8.7.2018 Raahe

4 M40 Juha Korpi JoPa 57,97 8.7.2018 Raahe

5 M40 Kalle Kinnunen Leväniemi 13,31 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

1 M45 Toni Rahunen TapErä 49,92 8.5.2018 Vantaa

2 M45 Petri Vuori Into 32,39 8.7.2018 Raahe

3 M45 Anssi Kattelus Ylämylly 26,73 12.6.2018 Ylämylly

4 M45 Marko Kinnunen Leväniemi 13,86 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

5 M45 Sami Räsänen Leväniemi 10,51 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

6 M45 Arto Aalto Leväniemi 8,30 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

1 M50 Seppo Julkunen LepU 51,83 8.7.2018 Raahe 

2 M50 Jouko Helenius PuPo 40,30 20.7.2018 Pulkkila



3 M50 Juha Kauppinen SaJy 39,20 7.8.2018 Mikkeli 

4 M50 Osmo Jokela KiiU 34,27 16.5.2018 Ylämylly

5 M50 Mikko Puustinen Leväniemi 31,21 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

6 M50 Risto Rainevaara Pulkkila 30,98 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

7 M50 Pauli Kettunen Juankoski 19,29 15.6.2018 Juankoski

1 M55 Ari Kela KorsKa 66,92 8.7.2018 Raahe 

2 M55 Alpo Vuorma PoU 42,02 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

3 M55 Jorma Tiainen Leväniemi 32,93 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

4 M55 Jarmo Hänninen Leväniemi 25,03 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

5 M55 Hannu Martikainen Juankoski 21,79 15.6.2018 Juankoski

6 M55 Kari Pylvänäinen Varkaus 21,00 25.6.2018 Leppävirta

7 M55 Hannu Hyvärinen Juankoski 19,85 15.6.2018 Juankoski

8 M55 Antti Kolehmainen Nilsiä 16,38 15.6.2018 Juankoski

9 M55 Reijo Vartiainen Juankoski 6,72 15.6.2018 Juankoski

1 M60 Markku Savola SU-41 52,61 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

2 M60 Reijo Vuorinen MultJy 48,40 26.6.2018 Multia

3 M60 Jorma Rajakannas LepU 47,98 7.8.2018 Mikkeli

4 M60 Kari Hurmerinta KorsKa 40,57 21.4.2018 Vantaa

5 M60 Kari Nuikka KorsKa 40,12 21.4.2018 Kuopio

6 M60 Juha Itkonen Vantaa 39,56 21.4.2018 Vantaa

7 M60 Seppo Kinnunen LepU 38,27 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

8 M60 Rauno Kiiskilä PuPo 36,57 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

9 M60 Kari Virtaharju Juankoski 32,74 15.6.2018 Juankoski

10 M60 Jorma Tikkanen HNS 31,80 16.5.2018 Ylämylly

11 M60 Veli Saarela KorsKa 31,40 7.8.2018 Vantaa

12 M60 Raimo Heiskanen KiiU 29,83 16.5.2018 Ylämylly

13 M60 Markku Rautiainen Ylämylly 24,68 12.6.2018 Ylämylly

14 M60 Kari Kuittinen Juankoski 22,95 15.6.2018 Juankoski

15 M60 Markku Kokkonen Nilsiä 21,44 15.6.2018 Juankoski

16 M60 Jyri Pakarinen Leväniemi 19,12 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

17 M60 Tapani Kettu Juankoski 13,38 15.6.2018 Juankoski



18 M60 Aulis Aartokallio HNS 13,01 16.5.2018 Ylämylly

19 M60 Hannu Sirviö Juankoski 1,86 15.6.2018 Juankoski

1 M65 Jorma Hämäläinen KorsKa 47,16 8.5.2018 Vantaa

2 M65 Heikki Turunen KorsKa 45,90 21.4.2018 Vantaa

3 M65 Juhani Lattunen JoPa 34,24 8.7.2018 Raahe

4 M65 Kauko Vartiainen Juankoski 26,49 15.6.2018 Juankoski

5 M65 Paavo Ruotsalainen Juankoski 19,55 15.6.2018 Juankoski

6 M65 Esa Ahlgren VSI 18,10 2.7.2018 Leppävirta

7 M65 Erkki Mustajoki Leväniemi 9,95 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

8 M65 Seppo Kuiri Leväniemi 9,54 24.5.2018 Leväniemi

9 M65 Markku Pasanen Juankoski 1,52 15.6.2018 Juankoski

1 M70 Pentti Montonen MiVo 54,06 7.8.2018 Mikkeli

2 M70 Kalevi Karmitsa SaaPu 50,94 26.6.2018 Multia

3 M70 Raimo Kilpeläinen LepU 38,17 8.7.2018 Raahe 

4 M70 Jouko Laine MultJy 30,88 26.6.2018 Multia

5 M70 Teemu Moilanen PuPo 22,45 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

6 M70 Antti Sarkkinen PuPo 20,35 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

7 M70 Markku Riekkinen Juankoski 13,45 15.6.2018 Juankoski

8 M70 Osmo Vartiainen Juankoski 8,60 15.6.2018 Juankoski

1 M75 Kyösti Poutiainen HKV 39,37 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

2 M75 Erkki Peiponen LepU 27,60 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

1 M80 Martti Soulanto SaJy 28,40 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

2 M80 Pekka Kandolin VSI 12,46 2.7.2018 Leppävirta

1 M85 Juhani Kinnunen LepU 18,50 4.6.2018 Leppävirta

Linkopallo 2018 Invalidisarjat 

1 NylLV1 Hanni Ahlgren VSI 20,17 2.7.2018 Leppävirta



1 N50LV1 Hanni Ahlgren VSI 20,17 2.7.2018 Leppävirta

1 MylLV2 Juhani Lattunen JoPa 34,24 8.7.2018 Raahe

2 MylLV2 Esa Ahlgren VSI 18,10 2.7.2018 Leppävirta

3 MylLV2 Pekka Kandolin Heli Varkaus 12,46 2.7.2018 Leppävirta

1 M65LV2 Juhani Lattunen JoPa 34,24 8.7.2018 Raahe

2 M65LV2 Esa Ahlgren VSI 18,10 2.7.2018 Leppävirta

1 M80LV2 Pekka Kandolin Heli Varkaus 12,46 2.7.2018 Leppävirta

1 MylPT Heikki Impivaara LepU 17,30 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

2 MylPT Kari Kettunen VSI 14,37 2.7.2018 Leppävirta

3 MylPT Hannu Ilonen VSI 11,56 18.6.2018 Leppävirta

1 M60PT Kari Kettunen VSI 14,37 2.7.2018 Leppävirta

2 M60PT Hannu Ilonen VSI 11,56 18.6.2018 Leppävirta

1 M65PT Heikki Impivaara LepU 17,30 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

Linkopallo 2018 Ikäsarjat Lapset

1 T3 Elli Multanen Leppävirta 1,90 14.5.2018 Leppävirta

2 T3 Eevi Markkanen LepU 1,00 14.5.2018 Leppävirta

3 T3 Jaana Itkonen Leppävirta 0,76 14.5.2018 Leppävirta

1 P3 Taneli Vuoti Kempele 3,35 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

1 T5 Veera Tirronen LepU 4,33 14.5.2018 Leppävirta

2 T5 Aada Jokela Pulkkila 3,21 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

3 T5 Beeda Räsänen Kuopio 1,21 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

4 T5 Eevi Ojanen Leppävirta 1,10 24.6.2018 Leppävirta



1 P5 Matias Nyyssönen LepU 13,10 24.7.2018 Mikkeli

2 P5 Eetu Huotari Tuksu 7,20 23.5.2018 Mikkeli

3 P5 Iivari Miettinen Muuruvesi 5,95 3.6.2018 Muuruvesi

4 P5 Eino Multanen Leppävirta 4,44 14.5.2018 Leppävirta

5 P5 Miska Takkunen LepU 2,61 14.5.2018 Leppävirta

6 P5 Atte Kattelus Ylämylly 1,67 12.6.2018 Ylämylly 

1 T7 Elna Miettinen Muuruvesi 5,02 3.6.2018 Muuruvesi

2 T7 Lilja Roivainen KiurU 4,58 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

1 P7 Veeti Vuori Into 15,87 8.7.2018 Raahe

2 P7 Otto Ollikainen LepU 14,60 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

3 P7 Veli-Pekka Koivusalo LepU 8,27 14.5.2018 Leppävirta

4 P7 Konsta Issakainen Kuopio 6,84 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

1 T9 Elsa Hakamäki Nokia 15,12 3.6.2018 Muuruvesi

2 T9 Klara Ollikainen LepU 13,62 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

3 T9 Liinu Roivainen KiurU 12,75 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

4 T9 Liisa Vienonen Kuopio 11,52 3.6.2018 Muuruvesi

5 T9 Saana Koivusalo LepU 8,58 14.5.2018 Leppävirta

6 T9 Jenni Ojanen Leppävirta 5,19 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

1 T11 Kalla Ollikainen LepU 32,78 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

1 P11 Aleksi Keihäskoski Suomi 13,46 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

1 T13 Roosa Vuori Into 27,56 8.7.2018 Raahe 

2 T13 Pomppis Ojanen Leppävirta 9,36 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

1 P13 Riku Kankaala LepU 28,00 10.6.2018 Juankoski 

2 P13 Leevi Roivainen KiurU 19,92 24.6.2018 Leppävirta



1 T15 Ruusu Helenius PuPo 26,09 20.7.2018 Pulkkila

1 P15 Tommi Aho PuPo 31,97 16.6.2018 Leppävirta

Linkopallo 2018 Joukkueet

Linkopallo  2018 Joukkue Naiset
1 LepU Aaltokoski, Kankaala, Saukkonen 128,84 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

2 PoU Sirviö, Turunen, Vuorma 92,98 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

Linkopallo  2018 Joukkue Miehet
1 LepU 1 Julkunen, Rajakannas, Vesterinen 165,43 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

Linkopallo  2018 Joukkue Naiset yli 50
1 PoU Sirviö, Turunen, Vuorma 92,98 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

2 LepU Julkunen, Mäntykivi, Saukkonen 75,24 24.6.2018 Leppävirta

Linkopallo  2018 Joukkue Miehet yli 50
1 LepU Julkunen, Rajakannas, Kinnunen 129,07 24.6.2018 Leppävirta


